TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sigma Game Inc.		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT	
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521-8986	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884726	FRUIT-TASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-3361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	04/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0830

900046054

Total Attachments: 2 source=fruittastic#page1.tif source=fruittastic#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of the 30day of March, 2006, by and between Sigma Game Inc., a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3566 S. Polaris, Suite 3A, Las Vegas, NV 89103 ("Assignor"), and IGT, a Nevada Corporation, having its principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521-8986 ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark FRUIT-TASTIC, Reg. No. 2,884,726 ("Assigned Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full rights, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in, to and under the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Mark and registration thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Mark in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- Section 2. <u>Representations and Warranty by Assignor.</u> Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has the full right, title and interest to assign, transfer, convey and set over the entire rights, title and interests assigned hereunder, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- Section 3. <u>Covenants by Assignor.</u> Assignor agrees that it will, upon Assignee's reasonable request, execute and deliver all such instruments and other documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in, to and under the Assigned Mark.
- Section 4. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.
- Section 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Nevada.
- Section 6. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement constitutes the final, complete and exclusive statement of the terms of the agreement between the Parties pertaining to the subject matter of this Agreement and supercedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings or agreements of the Parties. This Agreement may not be contradicted by evidence of any prior or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0832

contemporaneous statements or agreements. No Party has been induced to enter into this Agreement by, nor is any Party relying on, any representation, understanding, agreement, commitment or warranty outside those expressly set forth in this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SIGMA GAME INC.

J. - Y-

Name: James

Title:

4 CED

IGT

Name: J. Kenneth Creighton

Vice President-Corporate Law

Title: Department, Assistant Secretary

ORC 359524-1.058977.0064

RECORDED: 04/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0833